
NEEDS 1955    Updated by deletion 5.2.2025 
Belle Vue 
Saturday 23rd April 1955 Manchester Belle Vue Aces  49 Wimbledon Dons 47(NDL1) THurricane H’cap 

27th August 1955 Manchester Aces II&Others 40 Leicester Hunters 55 (Ch)TOldTimers  

Birmingham 
23rd Apr Odsal  NL Div 1 Home Some 2nd Half Sidecar info Reqd 

11th June West Ham NL Div 1 Home 2nd Half Final Time Reqd 

Brafield 
Sunday 10th July 1955  Brafield Brafield Flying Foxes    57   California Poppies  27   (SAL) SH 

11/09/55 BRAFIELD EASTBOURNE  CHALLENGE Meeting Details  

Bristol 
Friday 15th April 1955 Knowle Bristol Bulldogs 61  Stockholm  35  (Ch) THt16 + SHTimes  

California 

Sunday 8th May 1955 Wokingham California Poppies  53  Ringwood Turfs 30 (SAL) T Junior H’cap 

28/08/55CALIFORNIA SHARP V GOLDFINCH CH 32-48 Meeting Details 

Sunday 2nd October 1955  California Wokingham Supporters’ Handicap Trophy  THt20 

Sunday 16th October 1955  Wokingham California Poppies 54  Eastbourne Eagles  30  (Ch) RSH2ndmen 

Eastbourne 

12/06/55  EASTBOURNE RINGWOOD S AREA LEAGUE 39-43 Meeting Details 

Sunday 26th June 1955   Arlington Eastbourne Eagles  31   California Poppies  53   (SAL)  SH 

04/09/55  EASTBOURNE BRAFIELD SAL 49-33  Meeting Details   

18/09/55 EASTBOURNE  BRAFIELD SAL  36-48 Meeting Details 

Oxford 
Thursday 5th May 1955   Cowley Oxford Cheetahs   63  Rayleigh Rockets  33  (NLD2) T Ifley Scr 

Thursday 1st September 1955  Cowley Oxford Cheetahs  54  Ipswich Witches  42   (NLD2 )  T Didcot Scr 

Thursday 6th October 1955  Cowley  Oxford Cheetahs   54   Coventry Bees 41  (NLD2) TStad Scr + TSHFinal 

Rayleigh 
Saturday 17th September 1955  Weir Rayleigh Rockets  63  Ipswich Witches  33   (Ch) TSH 2ndMen 

Ringwood 

17/04/55 RINGWOOD OPEN      Meeting Details 

22/05/55 RINGWOOD EASTBOURNE S AL 55-27   Meeting Details 

05/06/55 RINGWOOD OPEN      Meeting Details 

19/06/55 RINGWOOD BRAFIELD S A L    Meeting Details  

Rye House  

09/10/55 RYE HOUSE CALIFORNIA S AREA LEAGUE 62-22  T2ndmen SH 

Wembley 
Thursday 26th May 1955  London  Wembley Lions  49   Wimbledon Dons  47   (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 16th June 1955  London Wembley Lions  66  Belle Vue Aces  30  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 30th June 1955   London Wembley Lions  68  Birmingham Brummies  28   (NLD1)  TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 14th July 1955  LondonWembley Lions  67  Belle Vue Aces  41   (NatT) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 28th  July 1955 London Wembley Lions 50 West Ham Hammers 46 (NLD1) THT10 SHT2ndMen DET Fin   

West Ham 

Tuesday 16th August 1955  London West Ham Hammers   60   Odsal Tudors  36  (NLD1)  TSH2ndmen 

Weymouth 
Friday 20th May 1955  Wessex Weymouth Scorchers  39  Rayleigh Rockets  57  (NLD2) SHTimes 


